
Percent Of
Low Bid

Total BidRank Vendor Bid Type Bid Status

1 VALDEZ, FRANKIE CO., INC. $897,000.00 100.00%Responsive Winning bid

2 OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC. $941,548.50 104.97%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

3 ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION $1,059,627.68 118.13%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

4 SUN STATE NURSERY & LANDSCAPING, INC. $1,076,000.00 119.96%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

5 YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE - SOUTHEAST, LLC $1,187,001.22 132.33%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

6 SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE,
INC.

$1,317,851.98 146.92%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

7 C & L LANDSCAPE, INC. $1,397,799.01 155.83%Non
Responsive

Non-Winning Bid

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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Contract Time:

District 2District:

Furnish, install and establish highway landscaping and temporary irrigation systems on SR 202 (JT Butler) from SB
Southside Blvd to NB Southside Blvd. NOTE - THIS PROJECT WILL HAVE A DELAYED START DATE FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF JANUARY 3, 2017. LUMP SUM. EXPERIENCE IN LANDSCAPING FORM (850-070-09) MUST BE
COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

875 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s):

DUVALCounties:

43197615201

Fed Aid No:

Landscaping & Temporary Landscaping

fedprojects

Contract Descr:

Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) VALDEZ, FRANKIE CO.,
INC.

(2) OASIS LANDSCAPE
SERVICES, INC.

(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS
CORPORATIONUnits

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 Landscape / PeripheralSECTION:

0005 E099 2

PERIODIC PAYMENTS OF LUMP SUM

1.000

EA

897,000.00000 897,000.00 941,548.50000 941,548.50 1,059,627.68000 1,059,627.68

$1,059,627.68$897,000.00 $941,548.50Section Totals:0001 Landscape / Peripheral

$897,000.00 $941,548.50 1,059,627.68Contract Grand Totals:

Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) SUN STATE NURSERY &
LANDSCAPING, INC.

(5) YELLOWSTONE
LANDSCAPE - SOUTHEAST,

LLC

(6) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING
& LAWN SERVICE, INC.Units

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 Landscape / PeripheralSECTION:

0005 E099 2

PERIODIC PAYMENTS OF LUMP SUM

1.000

EA

1,076,000.00000 1,076,000.00 1,187,001.22000 1,187,001.22 1,317,851.98000 1,317,851.98

$1,317,851.98$1,076,000.00 $1,187,001.22Section Totals:0001 Landscape / Peripheral
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$1,076,000.00 $1,187,001.22 1,317,851.98Contract Grand Totals:

Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(7) C & L LANDSCAPE, INC.

Units

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 Landscape / PeripheralSECTION:

0005 E099 2

PERIODIC PAYMENTS OF LUMP SUM

1.000

EA

1,397,799.01000 1,397,799.01

$1,397,799.01Section Totals:0001 Landscape / Peripheral

$1,397,799.01Contract Grand Totals:

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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